
NORTHWESTERN NEBRASKA

WILDCATS CORNHUSKERS
0 Coco Azema DB 5-11 185 So. 41 Grayson Mann LB 6-0 225 Jr. 0 Pheldarius Payne OLB 6-3 260 Jr. 42 AJ Collins DB 5-10 170 Fr.
0 Cole Freeman QB 6-0 205 Fr. 42 Jason Whittaker TE 6-5 222 Jr. 0 Jaquez Yant RB 6-2 245 Fr. 42 Nick Henrich LB 6-3 225 RFr.
1 Joe Spivak DL 6-0 300 Sr. 43 William Halkyard LS 6-3 200 So. 1 Tyreke Johnson CB 6-1 190 So. 43 Michael Booker III  DB 6-1 195 Fr.
2 Cameron Mitchell DB 6-0 195 So. 44 Khalid Jones LB 6-1 230 Jr. 2 Adrian Martinez QB 6-2 212 Jr. 43 Mason Nieman S 6-1 195 Fr.
2 Jordan Mosley WR 6-0 190 Fr. 45 Cullen Coleman LB 6-3 240 So. 2 Caleb Tannor OLB 6-3 225 Jr. 44 Garrett Nelson OLB 6-3 245 So.
3 JJ Jefferson WR 5-10 180 Sr. 46 Devin O’Rourke DL 6-6 265 Jr. 3 Will Honas ILB 6-1 235 Sr. 44 Aiden Young RB 5-9 175 Fr.
4 Berkeley Holman WR 5-11 197 Sr. 46 Hunter Renner P 6-2 207 So. 3 Samori Toure WR 6-3 190 Sr. 45 Kyan Brumfield DB 6-0 185 Jr.
5 Jeffery Pooler Jr. DL 6-2 250 Sr. 47 Troy Hudetz LB 6-2 221 Sr. 4 Alante Brown WR 5-10 185 Fr. 45 Truitt Robinson WR 6-0 190 Fr.
5 Stephon Robinson Jr. WR 5-10 180 Sr. 48 Owen Bergin LB 5-10 210 So. 4 Myles Farmer S 6-1 200 RFr. 46 Grant Buda LB 6-0 205 Fr.
6 Malik Washington WR 5-9 192 Jr. 48 Peter Snodgrass LS 6-0 212 Sr. 5 Omar Manning WR 6-4 225 Jr. 46 John Goodwin TE 6-2 255 RFr.
7 Ore Adeyi CB 5-10 175 Fr. 49 Jacob Tabibian K/P 5-9 185 Fr. 5 Cam Taylor-Britt CB 6-0 197 Jr. 48 Lane McCallum S 6-2 215 Jr.
7 Andrew Marty QB 6-3 224 Sr. 50 PJ Spencer DL 6-2 275 So. 6 Quinton Newsome CB 6-1 185 So. 48 Evan Meyersick TE 6-5 185 Fr.
8 Wayne Dennis Jr. WR 6-3 200 So. 52 Jordan Butler DT 6-2 316 So. 7 Tamon Lynum CB 6-2 180 Fr. 49 Nate Boerkircher TE 6-4 220 Fr.
8 Te-Rah Edwards DT 6-2 294 So. 52 Sam Gerak OL 6-4 295 Sr. 7 Latrell Neville WR 6-4 195 Fr. 49 Payton Weehler DB 6-3 190 Fr.
9 Carl Richardson QB 6-4 207 So. 53 Jaiden Cameron DE 6-3 245 So. 8 Logan Smothers QB 6-2 195 Fr. 50 Sam Hoskinson OL 6-0 245 Fr.
9 Donovan Sermons DB 5-11 192 Sr. 54 Jeremy Meiser DL 6-3 290 Sr. 8 Deontai Williams S 6-1 205 Sr. 50 Jailen Weaver DL 6-8 320 Fr.
10 Theran Johnson CB 6-0 170 Fr. 55 Conrad Rowley OL 6-4 308 Jr. 9 Spencer Arceneaux QB 6-1 180 Fr. 51 Cam Jurgens OL 6-3 290 So.
10 Brendan Sullivan QB 6-3 212 Fr. 56 Josh Thompson OL 6-5 310 Fr. 9 Marquel Dismuke S 6-1 210 Sr. 51 Braden Klover ILB 6-2 230 Fr.
11 Andrew Clair RB 5-11 202 Sr. 57 Greyson Metz LB 6-3 216 So. 10 Heinrich Haarberg QB 6-5 200 Fr. 52 Mosai Newsom DL 6-4 285 RFr.
11 A.J. Hampton Jr. DB 5-11 180 Jr. 58 Najee Story DL 6-4 250 Fr. 10 Jackson Hannah ILB 6-3 220 RFr. 53 Jake Archer ILB 6-1 215 So.
12 Ryan Hilinski QB 6-3 225 So. 60 Carmine Bastone DL 6-2 266 Fr. 11 Austin Allen TE 6-9 255 Jr. 53 Riley Moses OL 6-2 305 RFr.
12 Nigel Williams DB 6-1 192 So. 62 Maxwell Skidmore OL 6-7 270 So. 11 Braxton Clark CB 6-4 200 So. 54 Bryce Benhart OL 6-9 330 RFr.
13 Preston Bacon WR 6-2 195 So. 63 Dom D’Antonio OL 6-4 290 So. 12 Marques Buford Jr. DB 5-11 190 Fr. 54 Ryan Schommer OLB 6-5 260 So.
13 Garnett Hollis Jr. DB 6-1 197 So. 65 Jackson Carsello OL 6-4 270 Fr. 12 Will Nixon WR 5-11 185 Fr. 55 Brig Banks LS 6-2 240 Jr.
14 Donnie Gray WR 6-0 190 Fr. 66 Braeden Edwards OL 6-6 280 Fr. 13 JoJo Domann OLB 6-1 230 Sr. 55 Chris Walker DL 6-6 290 Jr.
14 Charlie Kuhbander K 6-0 195 Sr. 68 Josh Priebe OL 6-5 295 So. 13 Kamonte Grimes WR 6-3 200 Fr. 56 Grant Tagge ILB 6-1 205 Fr.
15 Trey Finison K/P 5-9 183 Jr. 69 Charlie Schmidt OL 6-4 297 Jr. 14 Mikai Gbayor ILB 6-2 220 Fr. 57 Ethan Piper OL 6-3 305 RFr.
15 Hunter Johnson QB 6-2 215 Sr. 71 Ben Wrather OL 6-6 310 So. 14 Rahmir Johnson RB 5-10 185 RFr. 58 Ian Boerkircher OL 6-6 280 So.
16 Brandon Joseph S 6-1 192 So. 72 Caleb Tiernan OL 6-7 280 Fr. 15 Zavier Betts WR 6-2 200 Fr. 58 Chris Cassidy ILB 6-1 215 So.
16 Zac Krause QB 6-3 215 So. 74 Payne He’Bert OL 6-4 312 Jr. 15 Malik Williams DB 6-0 190 Fr. 59 Henry Lutovsky OL 6-6 330 Fr.
17 Bryce Kirtz WR 6-0 180 So. 75 Connor Foster OL 6-7 315 So. 16 Nadab Joseph CB 6-2 195 So. 62 Noah Stafursky OL 6-4 330 RFr.
18 Genson Hooper Price WR 6-5 215 So. 76 Ethan Wiederkehr OL 6-5 295 Sr. 16 Jarrett Synek QB 6-0 190 Fr. 63 Ru’Quan Buckley DL 6-5 290 Fr.
18 Garner Wallace S 6-4 190 Fr. 77 Peter Skoronski OL 6-4 294 So. 16 Zach Weinmaster RB 5-10 190 RFr. 63 Nouredin Nouili OL 6-4 315 So.
19 Jacob Gill WR 6-0 183 Fr. 78 Luka Trifunovic OL 6-4 293 So. 17 Jimari Butler OLB 6-5 245 Fr. 65 Teddy Prochazka OL 6-9 305 Fr.
20 Trent Carrington DB 6-1 190 Sr. 79 Zachary Franks OL 6-6 305 So. 17 Ty Hahn WR 6-2 195 Fr. 66 Ezra Miller OL 6-6 315 RFr.
20 Cam Porter RB 5-10 220 So. 80 Trey Pugh TE 6-5 250 5th 18 Wynden Ho’ohuli ILB 6-3 220 Fr. 67 Joey Mancino OL 6-3 300 Fr.
21 Tyler Haskins DB 5-11 195 So. 81 Calvin Johnson II WR 6-0 180 Fr. 18 Matt Masker QB 6-2 220 So. 69 Turner Corcoran OL 6-6 300 Fr.
22 Bryce Jackson DB 6-1 190 Sr. 82 Braeden Heald WR 5-11 198 Jr. 19 Seth Malcom ILB 6-4 210 Fr. 70 Matt Sichterman OL 6-4 310 Jr.
22 Connor Newhouse RB 5-11 195 So. 83 Will Lansbury WR 6-2 202 Sr. 19 Barron Miles Jr. WR 5-10 170 Fr. 71 Maddox Burton DL 6-4 285 Fr.
23 Raymond Niro III WR 5-10 190 Jr. 84 Hunter Welcing TE 6-3 242 So. 21 Noa Pola-Gates S 6-0 180 RFr. 71 Keegan Menning OL 6-5 335 Fr.
24 Rod Heard II DB 5-11 185 So. 85 Jack Kennedy WR 6-0 201 So. 21 Marvin Scott III RB 5-9 205 Fr. 72 Nash Hutmacher DL 6-4 325 Fr.
25 Jaheem Joseph DB 5-9 190 So. 86 Lawson Albright TE 6-5 225 Fr. 22 Gabe Ervin Jr. RB 6-0 215 Fr. 72 Weston Reiman OL 6-2 290 Fr.
26 Evan Hull RB 5-11 210 So. 87 Thomas Gordon TE 6-5 240 So. 22 Eteva Mauga-Clements  ILB 6-1 220 Jr. 73 Broc Bando OL 6-5 315 Jr.
27 Anthony Tyus III RB 6-1 215 Fr. 87 Jack Moses WR 5-9 187 So. 23 Isaac Gifford S 6-1 205 Fr. 74 Brant Banks OL 6-7 305 RFr.
28 Chris Bergin LB 5-11 223 Sr. 88 Marshall Lang TE 6-4 235 So. 24 Thomas Fidone II TE 6-6 235 Fr. 75 Trent Hixson OL 6-4 320 Jr.
29 Marcus Cisco RB 5-9 197 So. 89 Charlie Mangieri TE 6-4 250 Sr. 24 Blaise Gunnerson OLB 6-6 255 Fr. 76 Beau Schaller OL 6-2 265 Fr.
31 Jake Arthurs RB 5-9 195 So. 90 Wyatt Blake DL 6-4 305 Jr. 25 Kelen Meyer PK 6-3 190 Fr. 77 Michael Lynn OL 6-6 295 RFr.
31 Jaylen Rivers LB 6-2 222 Jr. 90 Jake Genyk P 6-3 200 Jr. 26 Koby Bretz DB 6-2 195 Fr. 79 Alex Conn OL 6-6 300 Fr.
32 Bryce Gallagher LB 6-2 223 So. 91 Samdup Miller DL 6-3 270 Sr. 28 Sevion Morrison RB 6-0 210 Fr. 80 Shawn Hardy II WR 6-3 190 Fr.
33 Michael Jansey Jr. LB 6-2 210 So. 92 Jack Olsen K 5-9 180 So. 28 Luke Reimer ILB 6-1 225 So. 80 Jacob Herbek TE 6-5 265 RFr.
34 Xander Mueller LB 6-3 210 So. 94 Jason Gold Jr. DT 6-3 285 Jr. 29 Ashton Hausmann DB 5-11 215 Fr. 81 James Carnie TE 6-5 230 Fr.
35 Jasper Stratton QB 6-0 180 Fr. 96 Trevor Kent DT 6-6 300 Sr. 29 Cooper Jewett RB 5-10 190 RFr. 81 Nick Leader OLB 6-1 210 RFr.
36 Derek Adams P 5-11 195 Sr. 97 Sean McLaughlin DL 6-5 260 So. 30 Randolph Kpai ILB 6-2 210 Fr. 82 Chancellor
37 Mac Uihlein LB 6-1 215 Fr. 98 Duke Olges DL 6-4 260 So. 30 Markese Stepp RB 6-1 230 So.   Brewington TE/WR 6-3 185 Jr.
38 Joe DeHaan DB 6-0 198 So. 99 Adetomiwa 31 Chris Kolarevic ILB 6-1 230 Jr. 82 Colton Feist DL 6-2 280 So.
39 Aidan Hubbard DL 6-4 235 Fr.   Adebawore DL 6-2 265 Jr. 32 Brody Belt WR 5-9 185 So. 83 Travis Vokolek TE 6-6 260 Jr.
40 Peter McIntyre LB 6-2 231 Sr. 32 Kaden Williams DB 5-10 155 Fr. 84 Alex Bullock WR 6-2 190 Fr.

33 Connor Culp PK 6-0 180 Sr. 85 Wyatt Liewer WR 6-4 195 So.
33 Javin Wright S 6-4 210 RFr. 86 AJ Rollins TE 6-6 230 Fr.

Scan for postgame    34 Simon Otte OLB 6-2 205 So. 87 Chris Hickman TE 6-5 215 RFr.
coverage    34 Beau Psencik RB 6-0 205 Fr. 88 Levi Falck WR 6-2 205 Sr.

35 Derek Branch DB 5-11 175 Fr. 89 Oliver Martin WR 6-1 200 Jr.
35 John Bullock OLB 6-0 215 RFr. 90 William Przystup P 6-4 250 So.
35 Trevin Luben RB 5-11 200 Fr. 91 Cameron Pieper LS 6-3 260 So.

NEBRASKA STAFF: SCOTT FROST, HEAD COACH 36 Blake Closman DB 5-10 190 Fr. 91 Jordon Riley DL 6-6 310 Jr.
• Erik Chinander: Defensive Coord. • Barrett Ruud: Inside LBs 36 Chase Contreraz PK 6-1 180 So. 92 Brendan Franke PK 6-3 215 Fr.
• Matt Lubick: Offensive Coord./WRs • Tony Tuioti: Defensive Line 36 Taveon Thompson WR 6-4 200 Fr. 92 Tate Wildeman DL 6-6 280 So.
• Mario Verduzco: Quarterbacks • Mike Dawson: Outside LBs 37 Isaiah Harris RB 5-8 190 Fr. 93 Damion Daniels DL 6-3 325 Jr.
• Sean Beckton: Tight Ends • Greg Austin: Offensive Line 37 Phalen Sanford CB 5-11 200 So. 94 Cade Mueller LS 6-0 220 So.
• Ryan Held: Running Backs • Travis Fisher: Defensive Backs 38 Damian Jackson OLB 6-2 270 Jr. 95 Grant Detlefsen P 6-3 210 RFr.

39 Garrett Hustedt ILB 6-2 230 RFr. 95 Ben Stille DL 6-5 290 Sr.
NORTHWESTERN STAFF: PAT FITZGERALD, HEAD COACH 39 Matthew Schuster RB 5-10 190 Fr. 96 Marquis Black DL 6-3 315 Fr.
• Mike Bajakian: Off. Coord./QBs • Bob Heffner: Superbacks 40 Daniel Cerni P 6-4 225 Fr. 96 Camden Witucki LS 6-2 225 Fr.
• Jim O’Neil: Defensive Coord. • Marty Long: Defensive Line 40 Darius Moore DB 6-1 185 Jr. 97 Josh Jasek PK 6-1 175 Fr.
• Kurt Anderson: Offensive Line • Matt MacPherson: Def. Backs 41 Elliott Brown WR 6-1 180 Fr. 97 Deontre Thomas DL 6-2 285 Jr.
• Lou Ayeni: Running Backs • Tim McGarigle: Linebackers 41 Christian Lilienkamp DB 6-0 170 Fr. 98 Casey Rogers DL 6-5 295 So.
• Jeff Genyk: Spec. Teams Coord. • Dennis Springer: WRs 41 Garrett Snodgrass ILB 6-3 225 RFr. 99 Ty Robinson DL 6-6 305 RFr.
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33 Connor Culp 6-0 180 Sr.
92 Brendan Franke 6-3 215 Fr.
90 William Przystup 6-4 250 So.

-OR- 40 Daniel Cerni 6-4 225 Fr.
90 William Przystup 6-4 250 So.
16 Zach Weinmaster 5-10 190 RFr.
94 Cade Mueller 6-0 220 So.

-OR- 91 Cameron Pieper 6-3 260 So.
3 Samori Toure 6-3 190 Sr.

-OR- 89 Oliver Martin 6-1 200 Jr.
-OR- 5 Cam Taylor-Britt 6-0 197 Jr.

14 Rahmir Johnson 5-10 185 RFr.
16 Zach Weinmaster 5-10 190 RFr.
15 Zavier Betts 6-2 200 Fr.
32 Brody Belt 5-9 185 So.
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P
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OFFENSIVE DEPTH CHART

DEFENSIVE DEPTH CHART

NICKEL

95 Ben Stille 6-5 290 Sr.
-OR- 97 Deontre Thomas 6-2 285 Jr.

93 Damion Daniels 6-3 325 Jr.
91 Jordon Riley 6-6 310 Jr.
99 Ty Robinson 6-6 305 RFr.
98 Casey Rogers 6-5 295 So.
44 Garrett Nelson 6-3 245 So.
38 Damian Jackson 6-2 270 Jr.
42 Nick Henrich 6-3 225 RFr.
31 Chris Kolarevic 6-1 230 Jr.
28 Luke Reimer 6-1 225 So.
41 Garrett Snodgrass 6-3 225 RFr.
22 Eteva Mauga-Clements 6-1 220 Jr.
2 Caleb Tannor 6-3 225 Jr.
0 Pheldarius Payne 6-3 260 Jr.
17 Jimari Butler 6-5 245 Fr.
13 JoJo Domann 6-1 230 Sr.
23 Isaac Gifford 6-1 205 Fr.
6 Quinton Newsome 6-1 185 So.

-OR- 11 Braxton Clark 6-4 200 So.
7 Tamon Lynum 6-2 180 Fr.
9 Marquel Dismuke 6-1 210 Sr.
4 Myles Farmer 6-1 200 RFr.
8 Deontai Williams 6-1 205 Sr.
21 Noa Pola-Gates 6-0 180 RFr.
5 Cam Taylor-Britt 6-0 197 Jr.
1 Tyreke Johnson 6-1 190 So.

-OR- 12 Marques Buford Jr. 5-11 190 Fr.

LS

2 Adrian Martinez 6-2 212 Jr.
8 Logan Smothers 6-2 195 Fr.
10 Heinrich Haarberg 6-5 200 Fr.
14 Rahmir Johnson 5-10 185 RFr.

-OR- 30 Markese Stepp 6-1 230 So.
-OR- 28 Sevion Morrison 6-0 210 Fr.

3 Samori Toure 6-3 190 Sr.
32 Brody Belt 5-9 185 So.
12 Will Nixon 5-11 185 Fr.
89 Oliver Martin 6-1 200 Jr.

-OR- 15 Zavier Betts 6-2 200 Fr.
4 Alante Brown 5-10 185 Fr.
85 Wyatt Liewer 6-4 195 So.

-OR- 5 Omar Manning 6-4 225 Jr.
88 Levi Falck 6-2 205 Sr.
11 Austin Allen 6-9 255 Jr.
83 Travis Vokolek 6-6 260 Jr.
87 Chris Hickman 6-5 215 RFr.
69 Turner Corcoran 6-6 300 Fr.
74 Brant Banks 6-7 305 RFr.
65 Teddy Prochazka 6-9 305 Fr.

75 Trent Hixson 6-4 320 Jr.
-OR- 57 Ethan Piper 6-3 305 RFr.

63 Nouredin Nouili 6-4 315 So.
51 Cam Jurgens 6-3 290 So.
75 Trent Hixson 6-4 320 Jr.
70 Matt Sichterman 6-4 310 Jr.
73 Broc Bando 6-7 305 RFr.
54 Bryce Benhart 6-9 330 RFr.
66 Ezra Miller 6-6 315 RFr.
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WEEK 5 - PROJECTED DEPTH CHART

FIRST TEAM OFFENSE SECOND TEAM OFF

LT 77 Peter Skoronski 6-4, 294, So.      LT 74 Payne He’Bert 6-4, 312, Jr.

LG 68 Josh Priebe 6-5, 295, So. LG 63 Dom D’Antonio 6-4, 290, So.

C 52 Sam Gerak 6-4, 295, Sr. C 71 Ben Wrather 6-6, 310, So.

RG 69 Charlie Schmidt 6-4, 297, Jr. RG 55 Conrad Rowley 6-4, 308, Jr.

RT 76 Ethan Wiederkehr 6-5, 295, Sr. RT 72 Caleb Tiernan 6-7, 280, Fy.

WR 6 Malik Washington 5-9, 192, Jr. WR 23 Ray Niro III 5-10, 190, Jr.

WR 17 Bryce Kirtz 6-0, 180, So. WR 19 Jacob Gill 6-0, 183, Fy. 

WR 5 Stephon Robinson, Jr. 5-10, 180, Gr. WR 18 Genson Hooper Price 6-5, 215, So.

QB 12 Ryan Hilinski 6-3, 225, So. QB 7   Andrew Marty     6-3, 224, Sr. (OR) 

   15  Hunter Johnson    6-2, 215, Sr.

RB 26 Evan Hull 5-11, 210, So. RB 11 Andrew Clair 5-11, 202, Gr. 

TE 89 Charlie Mangieri 6-4, 250, Sr. TE 80 Trey Pugh 6-5, 250, Gr.

FIRST TEAM DEFENSE  SECOND TEAM DEFENSE

DE 99 Adetomiwa Adebawore 6-2, 265, Jr. DE 5 Je�ery Pooler, Jr. 6-2, 250, Gr.

DT 96 Trevor Kent 6-6, 300, Sr. DT 54 Jeremy Meiser 6-3, 290, Gr.

DT 1 Joe Spivak 6-0, 300, Gr. DT 8 Te-rah Edwards 6-2, 294, So.

DE 91 Samdup Miller 6-3, 270, Gr. DE 46 Devin O’Rourke 6-6, 265, So.

Will 40 Peter McIntyre 6-2, 231, Gr. Will 34 Xander Mueller 6-3, 210, So.

Mike 44 Khalid Jones 6-1, 230, Jr.       (OR) Mike     32 Bryce Gallagher 6-2, 223, So. 

Sam 28 Chris Bergin 5-11, 223, Gr. Sam 31 Jaylen Rivers 6-2, 222, Jr.

CB 2 Cam Mitchell 5-10, 195, So.  CB 13 Garnett Hollis, Jr. 6-1, 197, So.

CB 11 A.J. Hampton, Jr. 5-11, 180, Jr. CB 24 Rod Heard II 5-11, 185, So.

S 16 Brandon Joseph 6-1, 192, So. S 25 Jaheem Joseph 5-9, 190, So.

S 0 Coco Azema 5-11, 185, So        S 22 Bryce Jackson 6-1, 190, Sr.   

SPECIALISTS

Kicker

14 Charlie Kuhbander 6-0, 195, Gr.

15 Trey Finison 5-9, 183, Jr.

Punter

36 Derek Adams 5-11, 195, Gr.

90 Jake Genyk 6-3, 200, Jr.

Long Snapper

48 Peter Snodgrass 6-0, 212, Sr.

43 William Halkyard 6-3, 200, So.

Kick Returner

0 Coco Azema 5-11, 185, So.

23 Ray Niro III 5-10, 190, Jr.

Punt Returner

17 Bryce Kirtz 6-0, 180, So. 

Holder

36 Derek Adams 5-11, 195, Gr.
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